TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.		09/28/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYMER PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	100 STATION AVE.
City:	STOCKERTOWN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18083
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2582968	ZYNTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2158648999 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8310

Email: millersm@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Miller Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00134298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Miller
Signature:	/Steven M. Miller/

REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0812

TRADEMARK

Date:	10/02/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Polymer#page1.tif source=Polymer#page2.tif source=Polymer#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0813

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of September 28, 2012, by The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as administrative agent and collateral agent for itself and certain other secured parties (in such capacity "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to (i) that certain Security Agreement-Trademarks dated as of November 10, 2006, (ii) that certain Security Agreement-Trademark dated as of February 29, 2008, (iii) that certain Security Agreement-Patents dated as of March 19, 2003, and (iv) that certain Security Agreement-Patents dated as of February 29, 2008 by Polymer Products Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania entity ("Grantor") in favor of Secured Party (collectively "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, all of the trademarks and patents ("Trademarks and Patents") owned by Grantor as described in the Security Agreements and as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3454/0801 and on March 7, 2008, at Reel/Frame 3734/0327, and with the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2003 at Reel/Frame 014289/0830 and on March 7, 2008 at Reel/Frame 020617/0331.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreements, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and Patents, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

128278.01000/22163431v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0814

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

as Secured Party

Name: Victor Alarcon Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST]

128278.01000/22163431v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0815

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks	Registration <u>Number</u>
Zyntar	2,582,968

PATENTS

Registration <u>Number</u>	Expiration <u>Date</u>
5,229,036	07/20/2010
5,098,939	03/24/2009
5,414,031	05/05/2012

128278.01000/22163431v.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/02/2012 REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0816